VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS

ORDINANCE NO. 14-06

AN ORDINANCE PERTAINING TO BUILDING INSPECTORS AND ADDING SUBSECTION (C) TO SECTION 150.21 OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM CODE OF ORDINANCES

Published in pamphlet form by the authority of the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois, this day of day of 2014

Ordinance No. 14-*06*

AN ORDINANCE PERTAINING TO BUILDING INSPECTORS AND ADDING SUBSECTION (C) TO SECTION 150.21 OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM CODE OF ORDINANCES

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: Subsection (C) is hereby added to Section 150.21 of the Village of Chatham Code of Ordinances, as follows:

(C) The Building, Electrical, Plumbing and Life Safety Inspectors shall be agents of the Village and as such, are entitled to all the immunities of agents, which are defined as "employees" in the Local Governmental and Governmental Employees Tort Immunity Act.

SECTION 2: This Ordinance is declarative of the intent of Section 150.21 of the Code of Ordinances as it has heretofore existed, and is adopted to clarify the status of the inspectors at the request of one of the inspectors. This Ordinance effective immediately. The Clerk shall publish this pamphlet form and see to its inclusion in the next update of the Village Code of Ordinances.

PASSED this 28 day of JAN , 2014.

CORPORATE SEAL

Village President

Village Clerk

AYES: 6 CLAYTON KINSKY BOYLEHOLDEN FORMER SCHATTEMAN
NAYS:

PASSED: 1-28-14 APPROVED: 1-28-14

ABSENT: 0

ORDINANCE CERTIFICATE

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF SANGAMON) ss.
CERTIFICATE
I certify that I am the duly elected and acting Village Clerk of the Village of Chatham,
Sangamon County, Illinois.
I further certify that on $1-28$, 2014, the corporate authorities of such
Village passed and approved Ordinance No. 14 entitled:
AN ORDINANCE PERTAINING TO BUILDING INSPECTORS AND ADDING SUBSECTION (C) TO SECTION 150.21 OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM CODE OF ORDINANCES
which provided by its terms that it should be published in pamphlet form.
The pamphlet form of Ordinance No. 14-06 including the Ordinance and a cover
sheet thereof, was prepared, and a copy of such Ordinance was posted in the Village Hall,
commencing on $1-28$, 2014, to continue for at least ten days
thereafter. Copies of such Ordinance were also available for public inspection upon request in
the office of the Village Clerk.
DATED at Chatham, Illinois, this 28 day of JAN , 2014.
(SEAL) Al John Village Clerk
CORPORATE SEAL **